CITY OF HAMILTON M O T I O N

General Issues Committee: December 18, 2017

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR A. JOHNSON
SECONDED BY MAYOR / COUNCILLOR
Operation and Maintenance of the Hamilton Light Rail Transit (LRT) System
WHEREAS our Light Rail Transit drivers ought to be unionized;
WHEREAS Council has an obligation to be fiscally responsible, and
WHEREAS Council has an obligation to build good transit,
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Council respond to the letter from Metrolinx regarding Light Rail Transit operations with a letter endorsing the original, integrated design-build-finance-operate-maintain model as Hamilton's preferred model for Light Rail Transit delivery; and
- (b) That Council officially request that Metrolinx co-operate in the unionization of the Light Rail Transit drivers.